

Presents:

AQHA 2019 Most Valuable Professional

Marilyn Randall

Ranch Versatility Clinic



Big Horn County Fairgrounds, 315 Holdrege Ave, Basin WY February 19th and 20th, 2022 \$200/person, limited to 8 participants

Name:	Number:
	·
Mailing Adress:	
Please check all that apply:	
Registration: \$200 (\$100	non-refundable deposit due with registration)
☐ Stall: \$10/night	,
🗆 Camper Hookup: \$35/ni	ght (electric only)
T	
Total Due:	

Please send \$100 deposit and a signed waiver to PO Box 709, Basin WY with registration by February 11th. Your spot will not be held until the deposit is received. The rest is due by February 19^{th} before the clinic begins. We will have two groups of 4 participants. An email will be sent out the week of the event notifying you which group you are in and what time it will start.

BIG HORN COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS WAIVER AND RELEASE FORM WAIVER AND RELEASE OF ALL CLAIMS AND LIABILITY

Liability Statements

- 1. All participants must comply with the policies and regulations of the Big Horn County Fair. The Big Horn County Fair, its employees, agents, elected and appointed officials will in no case be liable or responsible for any loss or damage that may occur to or with any exhibit. Each participant shall indemnify the Big Horn County Fair, its employees, agents, elected and appointed officials against all legal or other proceedings in regards thereto, as well as damage, injury or loss to any other person or property, caused by the participant, or any other person or property, or any of the animals under the care of him/her, or arising out of, or in any way connected with, such use of any of the animals.
- **2.** I hereby acknowledge that engaging in activities in connection and association with the programs, events and activities of the Big Horn County Fair carries an inherent risk of injury, property damage and financial loss, including, but not limited to, physical, financial risks and risks to property. I also acknowledge and understand the Big Horn County Fair makes no representations, guarantees, assurances or warranties for safety, function or continued participation, in regard to its actions, plans, work, activities, events, equipment or supplies. In full acknowledgment of the inherent risks my voluntary request to participate is hereby consented.
- **3.** I do hereby, for myself, my heirs, personal representatives and assigns release and discharge Big Horn County, the Big Horn County Fair, and/or any of their elected officials, employees, agents, volunteers and their successors and assigns from all actions, causes of action, damages, claims or demands both direct and consequential, for all known or unknown personal injuries, property damage or financial loss resulting from or arising out of, or in connection with, my request to participate in events, activities, programs or other actions in association with or at the direction of the Big Horn County Fair.
- **4.** All participants including but not limited to exhibitors, spectators, vendors, entertainers, superintendents, etc. causing property damage will be responsible to the injured party either by paying for any and all damages directly to the injured party or by paying a subrogation claim made by the injured party's insurance company.

I certify and warrant that I have read and fully understand the foregoing release. Further, I am VOLUNTARILY REQUESTING TO PARTICIPATE AND RELEASING OF LIABILITY freely, voluntarily, and without coercion and in consideration of the opportunity to hold membership with the Big Horn County Fair facilities and other good and valuable consideration. I further certify that I am 18 years of age or older. If I am a minor, my parent or guardian, fully participates in and acknowledges the contents and effects of this waiver and release on my behalf.

Participant Name (Please Print)	Participant Signature	Date	Date
Parent/Guardian Name (Please Print) *if participant is minor	Parent/Guardian Signature	Date	



Marilyn Randall has been an AQHA Judge for over 25 years. She is also an accredited judge with NRHA, NRCHA, NSBA, APHA, and ABHA. She also has credentials as a Show Steward for AQHA and NRHA. Her judging has afforded her the opportunity to judge all over the world and to judge many prestigious events such as the AQHA World Shows, the All American Quarter Horse Congress, European Championships, Canadian Nationals, APHA World Show and many others.

For many years Marilyn trained, showed and coached horses and exhibitors to top ten in the AQHA World Shows and All American Quarter

Horse congress. She showed a personally owned and trained horse to the Reserve World Title in AQHA Junior Trail in 1984. One of her students won the AQHA Youth World title in Hunt Seat Equitation and others have won reserve world and congress titles in Western Horsemanship, Trail, Western Riding, and Reining. For 26 years Marilyn also taught in collegiate equine programs at Rocky Mountain College in Billings Montana, and Northwest College in Powell Wyoming.

In 2011, her peers honored her as the AQHA Professional Horsewoman of the year. And in 2018 she was elevated to Honorary Vice President of AQHA. In 2019 Marilyn was again honored by her peers as the Most Valuable Professional. She continues to show horses in the AQHA Versatility Ranch Horse classes when she is not off judging someplace. Marilyn and her husband Ray and band of 4 dogs live in Bridger Montana.



Big Horn County Fair
Presents:



Topics:

- -Ranch Riding
- -Transitions
- -How to show
- -Ranch Trail
- -Negotiating obstacles
- -Putting a pattern together

\$200 Registration \$10 Audit Fee Limited to 8 Participants Held at the Basin Fairgrounds 315 Holdrege Ave, Basin WY

Feb 19th:

8:00 AM....Arena Opens 9:00 AM....Group A Begins

12:00 PM...Break for Lunch

1:00 PM....Group B Begins

4:00 PM....Day 1 Ends

Feb 20th:

8:00 AM...Arena Opens

9:00 AM....Group A Begins

12:00 PM...Break for Lunch

1:00 PM....Group B Begins

4:00 PM....Day 2 Ends

Call 1(307)568-2968 with questions
Registration form can be found at www.bighornfair.com
Registration due by February 11th

^{**}Auditors are welcome at \$10/each. All participants must have a signed waiver on file and be paid in full before they are allowed in the arena. There are stalls and camper spots to rent for an additional fee.